

R
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17434/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2010 in SCA No.5658/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMAR PRAVINBHAI GIRDHARILAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mansuri, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, learned senior counsel for the
petitioner, and Mr. Mansuri, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1
to 8, pray for some time to enable the parties to explore the
possibility of amicable settlement.

List the matter after six weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|