

\200
ITEM NO.2
XV

COURT NO.4

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17434/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2010 in SCA No.5658/2010 of
the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMAR PRAVINBHAI GIRDHARILAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shubda Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In pursuance of the previous order, Ms. Hemantika Wahi
states that the proposal from the side of the respondents has been
given to the petitioner (the Management).

She may give a copy of the proposal to Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,
Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner, before this Court as well.

As jointly prayed, put up after four weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|